
December 13, 2025 NAKAYAMA 8R 

NAKAYAMA
8

Post Time

 13:45
8R 
SD, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Le Vent Se Leve C3 68 20,900,000 Yen NAKD 2.0.1.0 1800 2.0.1.2 Sep 21/25 66 4NAKAYAMA7 Jul 20/25 56 2FUKUSHIMA8 May 3/25 57 1NIIGATA1 Mar 23/25 51 1HANSHIN8 Mar 2/25 53 2NAKAYAMA2

Merry Christmas(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win WARABI SHO 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.10 Fav. 2 4th /15 No. 7 Fav. 2 4th /15 No.13 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 3rd /16 No.14 Fav.10

1 1 2 Rose Quarz Bay Hitoshi Kotegawa NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 496 +10 K Kikuzawa 55.0 486 +12 K Kikuzawa 55.0 474 0 K Kikuzawa 57.0 474 +2 Y Fujioka 57.0 472 0 K Nagahama 54.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3

Hidaka Farm Total 2.0.1.3 ALLD 2.0.1.3 ---------------- 7-3-3 37.6F 36.7-37.9 5-4-3 37.5F 30.9-37.1 6-5-5 38.0F 37.2-37.3 8-9-10 39.3F 37.8-38.5 2-3-3 38.3F 37.3-38.1
Kazutaka Hosaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 1 Lizard Island(JPN)(-1.0) Brutus(JPN)(0.8) Buggy Whip(JPN)(1.3) Canal Beagle(JPN)(1.8) Amazing(JPN)(0.4)
Hokko Tarumae H5 48 27,340,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.0.0 1800 2.1.0.7 Nov 23/25 51 5TOKYO5 Jul 28/24 72 2NIIGATA2 Jun 8/24 84 3TOKYO3 May 12/24 82 1NIIGATA6 Jan 27/24 65 1TOKYO1

Manno Status(JPN) Yutaka Yoshida TKOD 0.0.0.5 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win KIRINZAN TOKUBE 2-Win OME TOKUBETSU 2-Win NAKANODAKE TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 16th /16 No.16 Fav.13 6th /15 No. 6 Fav. 4 4th /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 4th /15 No. 1 Fav. 7

2 2 Manno Actress Bay Jiro Ono NIGD 1.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 534 +18 Y Yoshida 58.0 516 -8 Y Yoshida 58.0 524 -2 Y Yoshida 58.0 526 -4 S Kobayashi 56.0 530 +6 Y Ishikawa 57.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8 2100m Dirt Stand 2:14.2

Nakamoto Bokujo Total 2.1.1.13 ALLD 2.1.1.13 ----16---------- 8-9 38.3F 37.1-35.6 13-10-8 39.4F 35.8-39.3 6-4 37.0F 34.2-36.9 3-3-3 38.2F 36.9-37.5 3-3-3 37.7F 31.7-37.4
Yoshihiro Manno <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 3 Seguir el Viento(J(3.4) Hyugo(JPN)(0.9) Ground Beat(JPN)(0.5) Shetland(JPN)(1.1) Kitasan Doshin(JPN(0.7)
Silver State H5 48 43,834,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 65 4TOKYO4 Sep 21/25 71 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 30/25 71 3NIIGATA3 Jul 6/25 62 2FUKUSHIMA4 Apr 13/25 69 3NAKAYAMA6

Roselle(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win KISARAZU TOKUBE 2-Win AKAKURA TOKUBET 2-Win SHIRAKAWA TOKUB 2-Win KANOZAN TOKUBET 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 4 Fav.12 3rd /9 No. 4 Fav. 7 9th /13 No. 3 Fav.12 12th /16 No. 4 Fav. 6 7th /10 No. 1 Fav. 8

2 3 Reine Univers Dark Bay Naru Owada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 488 +4 R Yokoyama 54.0 484 +4 R Yokoyama 58.0 480 -2 M Sugihara 54.0 482 -4 H Tanabe 58.0 486 -6 Y Nonaka 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.1.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4

Kineusu Bokujo Total 2.2.4.20 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 4-4 34.5F 34.5-34.5 2-2-2 35.2F 34.2-35.4 3-3 33.7F 38.0-32.8 2-2-2 37.4F 35.2-37.0 1-1-2 35.4F 37.4-34.8
Junichi Tanaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 2.2.4.19 8WOver 1 1 1 4 Ai Sansan(JPN)(0.9) Hishi Aman(JPN)(0.4) Ask Sexy More(JPN)(1.1) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(1.6) Lucullan Feast(JPN(0.6)
Battle Plan H5 47 22,155,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.3 1800 1.0.1.3 Sep 28/25 51 4NAKAYAMA9 May 31/25 63 2TOKYO11 Jan 25/25 69 1NAKAYAMA8 Jan 11/25 80 1NAKAYAMA3 Nov 17/24 54 5TOKYO6

Ocea Battle Plan(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.1.2 1400 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HATSUGASUMI SHO 2-Win HATSUNAGI SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.1.1 16th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 7th /15 No. 5 Fav.15 9th /13 No.13 Fav. 8 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav.12 15th /16 No.16 Fav.11

3 4 Premier Status Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.1.0.3 480 -4 N Uezato 55.0 484 0 N Uezato 55.0 484 -6 H Uchida 58.0 490 0 Y Tannai 58.0 490 +2 H Tanabe 58.0
(Empire Maker) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.1.3 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.7 2100m Dirt Slopp 2:09.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.7

Hiroshi Okita Total 2.1.2.9 ALLD 2.1.2.8 ---------------- 13-15-16 40.3F 35.9-38.5 6-6-5 37.2F 29.6-37.1 11-11-11 37.8F 38.2-37.5 10-9-8 39.9F 36.3-40.0 2-2 41.0F 34.3-37.4
XIAO Japan <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 5 Chuwa Kris S(JPN)(3.8) Your Flash(JPN)(1.0) Appealing Look(JPN(1.6) B I Oracle(JPN)(0.6) Rough Asian(JPN)(3.7)
Sinister Minister G4 52 16,200,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.2 Mar 29/25 63 2CHUKYO5 Jul 7/24 55 1HAKODATE10 Jun 8/24 58 1HAKODATE1 Feb 25/24 60 2NAKAYAMA2 Jan 20/24 52 1NAKAYAMA6

Eclipse Ruban(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 YAHAGIGAWA TOKU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /13 No. 7 Fav. 2 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 5 Fav. 2 6th /12 No. 4 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 1

3 5 King Baby Dark Bay Hiroyasu Tanaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.1.0 436 -14 A Tomita 58.0 450 -4 Y Kitamura 55.0 454 -4 Y Kitamura 55.0 458 -4 K Tosaki 57.0 462     K Tosaki 57.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.9 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:43.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.1

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 2.0.1.2 ALLD 2.0.1.2 ---------------- 2-5-4 39.5F 38.0-39.1 3-3-3 36.7F 29.8-37.0 2-5-5 37.5F 29.6-38.1 3-4-5 37.8F 38.6-36.9 3-2-2 38.9F 38.0-38.9
Kodai Maeda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 1 Tin Tin Deo(JPN)(1.0) Lord Blaze(JPN)(-0.3) Copano Antonio(JPN(0.2) La Oracion(JPN)(1.3) Luxe Leon(JPN)(-0.5)
Sinister Minister C3 60 17,600,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.0 1800 2.0.0.1 Oct 11/25 59 3KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 48 4HANSHIN8 Sep 7/25 61 2SAPPORO6 Jul 20/25 47 1HAKODATE12 Jul 6/25 47 2KOKURA4

Smart Kairos(JPN) Alexis Pouchin TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 7 2nd /14 No. 5 Fav. 2 7th /13 No.10 Fav. 8 10th /16 No. 3 Fav. 8

4 6 5 Smart Babel Bay Yoshito Yahagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.1.0.2 518 +6 N Furukawa 53.0 512 -6 K Kawabata 52.0 518 +18 H Mayuzumi 55.0 500 -8 H Mayuzumi 55.0 508 -10 H Uchida 55.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.0

Kineusu Bokujo Total 2.1.0.4 ALLD 2.1.0.4 ---------------- 2-2-1 37.0F 37.1-37.1 3-4-4 38.0F 37.5-37.5 7-4-4 39.0F 28.8-38.8 6-8-8 38.9F 30.0-38.7 15-16-14 38.0F 29.8-37.9
Toru Okawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Gold Dyer(JPN)(0.0) Stop Yearning(JPN)(0.8) Jun la Tour(JPN)(0.5) Okameno Koi(JPN)(0.9) June Eos(USA)(1.6)
Apollo Kingdom C4 50 31,571,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.3 1800 1.0.1.4 Oct 11/25 64 4TOKYO3 Sep 15/25 78 4NAKAYAMA5 Jun 14/25 75 3TOKYO3 May 31/25 69 2TOKYO11 May 11/25 63 2TOKYO6

Sigmund(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 1.2.1.9 1400 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIMURAYAMA 2-Win NOKOGIRIYAMA TO 2-Win HINO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HIYOSHI TOKUBET 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.15 Fav. 7 3rd /11 No. 2 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 3rd /15 No. 1 Fav.12 12th /16 No.13 Fav.13

4 7 Apollo Princess Chestnut Takaki Iwato NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 504 0 Y Hara 58.0 504 -4 Y Hara 58.0 508 +6 Y Hara 58.0 502 -2 H Uchida 58.0 504 +2 D Shibata 58.0
(Lemon Drop Kid) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.1.1.2 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Good 2:14.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 2100m Dirt Stand 2:11.3 2100m Dirt Slopp 2:09.3 2100m Dirt Good 2:11.1

Taniguchi Bokujo Total 2.2.2.13 ALLD 2.2.2.13 ---------------- 3-3-3 40.3F 31.4-37.2 2-2-1 38.8F 36.4-37.6 2-2-2 38.2F 30.8-37.8 1-1-1 37.6F 29.6-37.1 7-5-5 38.0F 30.7-36.5
Yuki Dendo <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 4 Champagne Pop(JPN)(3.5) Realize Camion(JPN(1.3) Not Enough(JPN)(0.5) Your Flash(JPN)(0.5) Kazu Tanja(JPN)(1.9)
Satono Crown F4 65 28,780,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Aug 30/25 66 2SAPPORO3 May 11/25 61 2TOKYO6 Mar 1/25 51 2NAKAYAMA1 Feb 8/25 51 1TOKYO3 Oct 6/24 53 4TOKYO2

Petit Beurre(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.3.1.1 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.3.1.0 1st /11 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No.11 Fav. 1 4th /13 No.12 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 6

5 8 Ishtar Cast Bay Kazuo Konishi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 448 +4 K Yokoyama 56.0 444 -4 K Yokoyama 56.0 448 -2 R Kobayashi 56.0 450 +8 R Kobayashi 56.0 442 +2 Y Hara 53.0
(Marju) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 1.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:44.5 1600m Dirt Good 1:36.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.4 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:35.2

Tomoda Bokujo Total 2.3.1.2 ALLD 2.3.1.2 ---------------- 10-6-1 36.6F 30.1-37.5 8-7 36.1F 34.5-37.1 12-6-4 37.8F 38.1-38.0 9-8 37.4F 35.9-38.3 11-10 36.4F 34.0-37.3
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 3 0 1 Misty Mountain(JPN(-0.5) Argent(JPN)(0.1) Muffin(JPN)(0.5) Ardor(JPN)(0.0) Satono Eins(JPN)(0.1)
Satono Diamond C3 37 17,360,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.1 Oct 11/25 64 4TOKYO3 Jul 5/25 53 2FUKUSHIMA3 Apr 12/25 47 3NAKAYAMA5 Mar 22/25 43 2NAKAYAMA7 Feb 22/25 50 1TOKYO7

Piko Sea(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIMURAYAMA 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 13th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 1st /14 No. 7 Fav. 6 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /12 No.12 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 2

5 9 Avare Bay Takeshi Okumura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 472 +4 Y Iwata 56.0 468 +6 A Sugawara 55.0 462 -8 Y Iwata 57.0 470 -4 K Sameshima 57.0 474 +10 K Sameshima 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Good 2:14.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.6 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.3

Champions Farm Total 2.1.0.5 ALLD 2.1.0.2 ---------------- 9-7-9 39.6F 31.4-37.2 7-8-6 37.8F 30.3-38.8 4-3-2 39.2F 37.7-39.6 1-1-1 40.3F 36.2-39.6 5-4 36.6F 36.7-36.9
Takafumi Ishibe <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 1 1 0 2 Champagne Pop(JPN)(3.2) Vera Guerriero(JPN(0.0) Bons Duqqa(JPN)(0.0) Nishino Blazest(JP(0.7) Purushapura(JPN)(0.0)
Danon Ballade H5 56 41,419,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.0.3 1800 2.2.1.7 Nov 29/25 63 4KYOTO7 Nov 2/25 74 4TOKYO11 Oct 13/25 71 3KYOTO5 Sep 15/25 68 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 24/25 76 2SAPPORO2

Cosmo Opinion(JPN) Tom Marquand TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 4.0.0.0 TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win KIYOSATO TOKUBE 2-Win KEAGE TOKUBETSU 2-Win NOKOGIRIYAMA TO 2-Win 2025 WORLD ALL- 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.1 12th /13 No. 1 Fav. 8 6th /13 No.10 Fav. 9 6th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8 9th /11 No. 4 Fav. 7 3rd /14 No. 7 Fav. 8

6 10 Opinion Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGD 0.1.1.1 1700 0.0.4.5 506 -6 K Sameshima 55.0 512 +4 Y Tannai 58.0 508 -2 R Wada 58.0 510 +2 Y Tannai 58.0 508 0 C Williams 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.2.8 WETD 1.0.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:37.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.2

Arai Farm Total 7.3.7.25 ALLD 7.2.5.14 --12------ 6---- 10-10-10 37.5F 37.1-36.8 4-4 36.0F 36.4-36.0 7-6-6 38.6F 35.6-38.4 9-10-8 39.0F 36.4-37.6 5-6-5 37.6F 31.3-37.4
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.2.11 1 W 4 0 1 4 Kapellbrucke(JPN)(1.7) Rossiniana(USA)(0.4) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(0.8) Realize Camion(JPN(2.5) Bergun(JPN)(0.7)
Gold Ship H5 67 33,562,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.3.6 Nov 9/25 70 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 20/25 63 4HANSHIN6 Aug 16/25 80 2NIIGATA7 Jul 5/25 77 2KOKURA3 Jun 7/25 70 3HANSHIN1

Takasan Faith(JPN) Miku Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win SENAMIONSEN TOK 2-Win TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win KAKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win
55.0 Ritto FUKD 2.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No.11 Fav. 7 10th /16 No.15 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 5 5th /11 No. 8 Fav. 4 3rd /9 No. 4 Fav. 8

6 11 4 Wood Ship Chestnut Naoyuki Morita NIGD 0.1.1.1 1700 2.1.1.3 476 +10 G Maruyama 58.0 466 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 466 -4 G Maruyama 58.0 470 0 Y Hishida 58.0 470 0 Y Hishida 58.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.1.4 WETD 0.1.1.2 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7

Deguchi Bokujo Total 2.2.4.11 ALLD 2.2.4.10 -------- 8------ 8-7-8 38.2F 30.1-37.8 3-3-3 39.6F 37.3-37.9 2-2-2 37.4F 37.2-37.1 8-9-7 37.2F 30.6-37.2 2-2-2 36.9F 38.5-36.4
ST Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 1 Arena Palacio(JPN)(1.0) Camino Real(JPN)(1.9) Pikapika Thunder(J(0.3) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.7) Lord Labyrinth(JPN(0.7)
Mozu Ascot C3 72 27,596,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 2.2.1.3 Nov 9/25 75 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 25/25 77 4NIIGATA3 Aug 23/25 61 3NIIGATA1 May 25/25 50 2KYOTO10 May 3/25 61 1NIIGATA1

Miraieno Kagi(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 KAHOKU SHIMPO H 2-Win SUGANADAKE TOKU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win WARABI SHO 1-Win
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 4th /15 No.12 Fav. 2 4th /15 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 1 6th /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 2nd /15 No. 2 Fav. 4

7 12 1 Ceramic Art Chestnut Yuki Uehara NIGD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 528 0 Y Tannai 56.0 528 +8 K Ogino 56.0 520 -6 K Ogino 55.0 526 +4 K Matsuyama 57.0 522 +2 K Ogino 57.0
(Frankel) BL Four Seasons 1.1.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.5

Homma Bokujo Total 2.2.1.5 ALLD 2.2.1.5 -------- 4-- 4-- 5-5-6 37.6F 30.1-37.8 7-5-5 37.3F 35.9-36.7 2-2-2 38.2F 36.8-38.2 10-11-11 37.1F 35.5-36.6 3-3-3 37.7F 37.2-37.3
Susumu Fujita <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Arena Palacio(JPN)(0.2) Ask Stein(JPN)(1.1) Sun Kalmia(JPN)(-0.3) Tripolitania(JPN)(1.4) Buggy Whip(JPN)(0.7)
Bricks and Mortar F3 59 15,800,000 Yen NAKD 2.1.0.0 1800 2.1.0.0 Sep 15/25 57 4NAKAYAMA5 Jul 5/25 45 2FUKUSHIMA3 Apr 20/25 53 3NAKAYAMA8 Mar 23/25 49 2NAKAYAMA8 Mar 1/25 43 2NAKAYAMA1

Gempachi Luna(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 2 9th /14 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /14 No.12 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No.10 Fav. 6 6th /18 No.13 Fav.18

7 13 Daoine Sith Dark Bay Yuichiro Nishida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 440 0 K Yokoyama 53.0 440 +4 K Kikuzawa 53.0 436 +8 K Yokoyama 55.0 428 -4 R Yokoyama 54.0 432 -2 R Yokoyama 54.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.8 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9

Katsuharu Maekawa Total 2.1.0.4 ALLD 2.1.0.1 ---------------- 1-2-2 40.2F 36.9-40.2 2-2-2 39.9F 30.3-38.8 1-1-1 38.6F 36.9-38.6 3-2-1 38.9F 36.5-37.9 3-4-3 35.6F 35.8-35.7
Takeshi Hirano <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Vertugadin(JPN)(-0.3) Piko Sea(JPN)(1.2) Largamente(JPN)(-0.9) Memoria Cafe(JPN)(1.2) Good Lesson(JPN)(0.4)
Hokko Tarumae F3 59 18,800,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Oct 11/25 58 4TOKYO3 Sep 27/25 49 4NAKAYAMA8 Jun 7/25 50 3TOKYO1 May 18/25 55 2TOKYO8 May 4/25 45 2TOKYO4

Pai Shaobing(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 2.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.1.0.1 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 1 5th /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 1st /15 No. 3 Fav. 4

8 14 Pai Guniang Bay Nobuhiro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 +6 T Yokoyama 54.0 460 -2 M Kobayashi 50.0 462 -2 T Yokoyama 53.0 464 +4 T Yokoyama 55.0 460 -6 T Yokoyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:37.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.2 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:34.8 1600m Dirt Good 1:37.6

Yamaharu Bokujo Total 2.1.0.3 ALLD 2.1.0.3 ---------------- 13-10 36.6F 34.6-38.1 15-14-14 37.3F 38.7-37.8 9-9 36.2F 34.9-36.9 13-14 35.0F 34.3-36.1 7-7 35.6F 35.4-36.2
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Tamamo Campanella((0.0) Lady Frances(JPN)(0.7) Balance Dancer(JPN(0.3) Memoria Cafe(JPN)(0.1) Garaku(JPN)(-0.2)
Just a Way C3 62 22,140,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.2.0 1800 1.0.2.1 Nov 29/25 72 4KYOTO7 Nov 1/25 62 4TOKYO10 Jul 6/25 52 1HAKODATE8 Jun 21/25 58 1HAKODATE3 Mar 29/25 51 3NAKAYAMA1

Long Way Home(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 6th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 9 5th /13 No.13 Fav. 1 4th /8 No. 7 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1

8 15 3 Evermore Bay Shigenobu Isaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.1.0.2 524 0 K Ogino 54.0 524 -4 K Ogino 56.0 528 +4 Y Take 55.0 524 0 Y Take 55.0 524 -4 J Moreira 57.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 1.1.1.1 WETD 1.0.1.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.6 2100m Dirt Muddy 2:09.7 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2

Darley Japan Farm Total 2.1.2.4 ALLD 2.1.2.4 -- 6------ 1---- 7-9-8 36.2F 37.1-36.8 2-2-2 37.2F 30.2-37.4 6-5-5 38.5F 29.8-37.6 6-5-4 36.6F 30.5-35.9 4-4-2 38.2F 37.6-38.5
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 1 1 Kapellbrucke(JPN)(0.3) Hawk Light(JPN)(0.0) Red Lightning(JPN)(1.3) Sum Shine(JPN)(1.2) Carrera Emblema(JP(-1.2)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  77  13  12  11  41 0.169 0.325
 2 Drefong 148  11  16  12 109 0.074 0.182
 3 Hokko Tarumae 128  11  11   9  97 0.086 0.172
 4 Leontes  64   9   3  10  42 0.141 0.188
 5 Henny Hughes  83   8   4   6  65 0.096 0.145
 6 Nadal  37   8   4   3  22 0.216 0.324
 7 New Years Day  60   8   3   5  44 0.133 0.183
 8 Rey de Oro  43   8   3   0  32 0.186 0.256
 9 Real Impact  66   7   9   3  47 0.106 0.242
10 Sinister Minister  89   7   7   5  70 0.079 0.157
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December 13, 2025 NAKAYAMA 8R  SD, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


